

Oregon Department of Aviation

3040 25th Street SE Salem, OR 97302-1125 Office: 503-378-4880 Fax: 503-373-1688



PUBLIC NOTICE | State Aviation Work Session

The State Aviation Board will hold a Meeting on Thursday, March 7, 2024, starting at 10:00 AM.

This meeting will be held via TEAMS with the meeting originating at the Oregon Department of Aviation, 3040 25th Street SE, Salem OR 97302.

Video-conferencing link: Join on your computer, mobile app or room device Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 236 613 033 078 Passcode: xXVvVo Download Teams | Join on the web Or call in (audio only) +1 971-277-1965,,89813659# United States, Portland Phone Conference ID: 898 136 59# Find a local number | Reset PIN

The Agenda and Board Meeting Materials are available on the Oregon Department of Aviation website, <u>https://www.oregon.gov/aviation/AVB/Pages/Next.aspx</u>

The State Aviation Board is a seven-member body appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the Oregon State Senate. Members serve four-year terms with a two-term limit. The State Aviation Board is charged with providing policy guidance and oversight to the Oregon Department of Aviation.

Members of the public are welcome to observe the meeting. Public comment will not be taken at this work session but may be submitted for the April 4, 2024, Board meeting. Public comment may be submitted via email <u>mail.aviation@ODAV.oregon.gov</u>.

Persons with disabilities who require special accommodations, please call 503-378-2238 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Oregon Department of Aviation's mission is to provide infrastructure, financial resources, and expertise to ensure a safe and efficient air transportation system